
3 JULY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1985/11 - cont'd 

Tariff 
Item 

40.08.032 

40.08.032 

40.09.031 

40.09.041 

40.10.019 

40.10.019 

40.10.019 

40.10.019 

40.10.019 

40.10.019 

40.12.029 

40.12.029 

40.13.001 

40.13.002 

40.13.009 

40.13.009 

40.13.009 

40.14.022 

40.14.022 

40.14.022 

40.14.022 

40.14.022 

40.14.022 

40.14.022 

40.14.022 

40.14.022 

40.14.022 

40.14.022 

40.14.022 

40.14.022 

40.14.022 

40.14.022 

48.07.081 

Inset 

Description of Goods 
Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Sheets of lead - impregnated rubber 

3M No 300 super strength tape and No. 507 
sandblast stencil tape 

High pressure booster hose, 19mm and 25mm 
diameter, tested to 5510 kPa working pressure 

Bowl to pump hoses, peculiar to use in 
dishwashing machines 

Atlanta endlessed whipcord belts, for pulveriser 
drive in cement industry only 

Habasit PIC-50 anti-static conveyor belting, when 
imported in continuous rolls of 600mm minimum width 

Dishmaster Manufacturing Ltd 
C/- McGowan & Magee Ltd 
PO Box 1306 
WELLINGTON 

Habasit TH-10 conveyor belting, in continuous lengths 

Haultain griptex belting 

Haultain polyflake 3-ply belting, with (2) "3V" 
guides, vulcanised on pulley side, with 4mm holes 
perforated per print for use only in making lime 
spreader belts 

Leder endlessed woven belts and beltings, to drive 
tube rollers 

Corrugated rubber drainage sheeting, when declared 
for use by surgeons to drain blood and body fluids 
away from incisions during surgical operations 

Devo loops, viz: 
silicone surgical loops for use as ligatures for 
identifying arteries, ureters, veins, nerves and 
tendons during surgical operations, for supply to 
hospitals only 

Gloves, drycJeaners, Hysol brand, when declared 
by an importer only for sale to the drycleaning 
industry 

Gloves, lead rubber, specially suited for X-ray use 

Commercial divers dry type diving suits, as may 
be approved, viz; 
(I) Viking type 

Rothband handshields and cuffs, X-ray protective, 
of lead impregnated rubber 

Rubber dry dive seals 

Avonseal 11 external sealing system. being a 
polymeric heat sensitive rubber for repairing 
leaks on cast iron gas mains 

Conveyor belt fittings; 
Tatch - A - Flite 

Element assemblies, for use in industrial clutches 
and brakes only 

Gaskets on condition that they will be used 
solely in the manufacture of aerosol valves 

Martin track-mount skirt-board system, for use on 
hopper outlets 

M.F.C. survival pneumatic lift units 

Moulded diaphragms of reinforced synthetic rubber 
or teflon, for use in the making process 
isolators for pressure sensing instrumentation 

Neotex protective bench mesh, for the protection 
of scientific glassware, porcelain ware and 
delicate instruments only 

Packets and cups, for use on lawnomatic wrapping 
machines only 

Remaline series ZP and KG antiwear profile bars 

Rubber flexible fuel tanks, for use only in surf 
rescue boats 

Tatch-a-peg conveyor belt fittings 

Test tube blocks 

Washers, for use only in making domestic smoothing 
irons 

200mm backing plates, internally threaded, to 
suit a grinder 

Paper impregnated with tar, bitumen, or the like 

Aerosol Research & Development 
PO Box 34 221 
Birkenhead 
AUCKLAND 10 

Applied Instruments Ltd 
PO Box 62 010 
Sylvia Park 
AUCKLAND 

AHi Armafoil Industries 
C/- Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

IO 

99 

99 

99 

15 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

ON 208762G 

ON 208766K 

ON 930930G 

WN 420636 

ON 208771F 

ON 208785F 

ON 2087878 

ON 2087908 

ON 208791L 

ON 208792J 

ON 2030868 

ON 208663J 

DN 10771 lC 

DN 200556F 

DN 924239C 

ON 200557D 

DN 923327L 

DN 209492E 

DN 208812G 

DN 208822D 

AK 401224A 

DN 2088446 

DN 208845C 

DN 461824G 

DN 208851H 

DN 208855L 

DN 926988G 

DN 2088718 

DN 930214L 

DN 208884D 

DN 208890J 

DN 927343D 

HO 480763E 

2881 

•category 
of 

Appn. 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

A 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

A 

RUC 

RUC 

CA 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

D 


