## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1985/11 - cont'd

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
40.08.032	Sheets of lead - impregnated rubber			DN 208762G	RUC
40.08.032	3M No 300 super strength tape and No. 507 sandblast stencil tape		••	DN 208766K	RUC
40.09.031	High pressure booster hose, 19mm and 25mm diameter, tested to 5510 kPa working pressure			DN 930930G	RUC
40.09.041	Bowl to pump hoses, peculiar to use in dishwashing machines	Dishmaster Manufacturing Ltd C/- McGowan & Magee Ltd PO Box 1306 WELLINGTON	10	WN 420636	A
40.10.019	Atlanta endlessed whipcord belts, for pulveriser drive in cement industry only		99	DN 208771F	RUC
40.10.019	Habasit PIC-50 anti-static conveyor belting, when imported in continuous rolls of 600mm minimum widt	h	99	DN 208785F	RUC
40.10.019	Habasit TH-10 conveyor belting, in continuous leng	ths	99	DN 208787B	RUC
40.10.019	Haultain griptex belting		15	DN 208790B	RUC
40.10.019	Haultain polyflake 3-ply belting, with (2) "3V" guides, vulcanised on pulley side, with 4mm holes perforated per print for use only in making lime spreader belts		99	DN 208791L	RUC
40.10.019	Leder endlessed woven belts and beltings, to drive tube rollers		99	DN 208792J	RUC
40.12.029	Corrugated rubber drainage sheeting, when declared for use by surgeons to drain blood and body fluids away from incisions during surgical operations		99	DN 203086B	RUC
40.12.029	Devo loops, viz: silicone surgical loops for use as ligatures for identifying arteries, ureters, veins, nerves and tendons during surgical operations, for supply to hospitals only		99	DN 208663J	RUC
40.13.001	Gloves, drycleaners, Hysol brand, when declared by an importer only for sale to the drycleaning industry		99	DN 107711C	RUC
40.13.002	Gloves, lead rubber, specially suited for X-ray us	e	99	DN 200556F	RUC
40.13.009	Commercial divers dry type diving suits, as may be approved, viz; (1) Viking type		99	DN 924239C	RUC
40.13.009	Rothband handshields and cuffs, $X$ -ray protective, of lead impregnated rubber		99	DN 200557D	RUC
40.13.009	Rubber dry dive seals		99	DN 923327L	RUC
40.14.022	Avonseal 11 external sealing system, being a polymeric heat sensitive rubber for repairing leaks on cast iron gas mains		••	DN 209492E	RUC
40.14.022	Conveyor belt fittings; Tatch - A - Flite		••	DN 208812G	RUC
40.14.022	Element assemblies, for use in industrial clutches and brakes only			DN 208822D	RUC
40.14.022	Gaskets on condition that they will be used solely in the manufacture of aerosol valves	Aerosol Research & Development PO Box 34 221 Birkenhead AUCKLAND 10	•	AK 401224A	A
40.14.022	Martin track-mount skirt-board system, for use on hopper outlets			DN 208844E	RUC
40.14.022	M.F.C. survival pneumatic lift units			DN 208845C	RUC
40.14.022	Moulded diaphragms of reinforced synthetic rubber or teflon, for use in the making process isolators for pressure sensing instrumentation	Applied Instruments Ltd PO Box 62 010 Sylvia Park AUCKLAND	••	DN 461824G	CA
40.14.022	Neotex protective bench mesh, for the protection of scientific glassware, porcelain ware and delicate instruments only		••	DN 208851H	RUC
40.14.022	Packets and cups, for use on lawnomatic wrapping machines only		••	DN 208855L	RUC
40.14.022	Remaline series ZP and KG antiwear profile bars		••	DN 926988G	RUC
40.14.022	Rubber flexible fuel tanks, for use only in surf rescue boats		••	DN 208871B	RUC
40.14.022	Tatch-a-peg conveyor belt fittings		• •	DN 930214L	RUC
40.14.022	Test tube blocks		• •	DN 208884D	RUC
40.14.022	Washers, for use only in making domestic smoothing irons		••	DN 208890J	RUC
40.14.022	200mm backing plates, internally threaded, to suit a grinder		••	DN 927343D	RUC
48.07.081	Paper impregnated with tar, bitumen, or the like	AHI Armafoil Industries C/- Trade Consultants Ltd PO Box 4287 AUCKLAND	••	HO 480763E	D .